

## **Cheyenne Police Department**

415 W. 18<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 http://www.cheyennepd.org



Protecting the legend...

Alexandra Farkas, Public Information Officer, 307-637-6537, afarkas@cheyennepd.org Visit us on Facebook at http://www.facebook.com/CheyennePoliceDepartment

For Immediate Release October 6, 2023

## Cheyenne Police to Host Trunk-or-Treat Celebration October 27

CHEYENNE, Wy — Friday, October 27 the Cheyenne Police Department (CPD) will host a Trunk-or-Treat celebration in front of the Cheyenne Public Safety Center located at 415 West 18<sup>th</sup> Street. This fun, family-friendly event will begin at 5:00 p.m. and last until 7:00 p.m.

Families and friends are invited to enjoy an evening of trick-or-treating from vehicle trunks supported by police officers, Laramie County Communication Center dispatchers, and community members. The event will feature free candy, food trucks, DJ music from Cheyenne Police Officer Inman, and appearances from specialty police units – including the Cheyenne Police/ Laramie County joint SWAT Team, K9 Unit, and more! Costumes are encouraged!

For more information about the Trunk-or-Treat, contact Public Information Officer, Alex Farkas at (307) 637-6537 or email afarkas@cheyennepd.org.

